Sun-01-Oct-23
Sun-29-Oct-23
Sun-26-Nov-23
Sun-10-Dec-23
Sun-21-Jan-24
Sun-18-Feb-24
Sat-02-Mar-24

Sat-02-Mar-24

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Match 3 Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre

Page contents
1 Front Page
Timetable
Athlete of the Match details
U11 Girls results
U11 Boys results
U13 Girls results
U13 Boys results
U15 Girls results
9 U15 Boys results
10 U9 mixed
11 Grid of today's events scores
16 Table of Individual Scores
12 Multi Event award

0N OGAEWONDN

Events Recorded 39 Total Events
Todays Overall Results
Worksop - 166.0
Sutton - 156.0
Rushcliffe - 156.0
Newark - 129.0
Mansfield - 1015
Retford - 63.5
Notts - 33.0

total number of Athletes competing this Match

Sun 26-Nov-23

42
Seasons Overall Results

Worksop 449.0
Newark 426.0
Sutton 393.5
Rushcliffe 351.0
Mansfield 342.5
Retford 313.0
Notts 54.0

85

Please note Zero Club Points indicate Athletes are in Wrong age group or Athletes who have done too many events Which are three
events and one Relay, these points are not transferable to the next athlete in the same event so the club lose the points totally. Zero
club points are also given to Athletes U13 and above without a URN number. All athletes must wear a club vest to compete

Sportshall Events 2023/ 2024

Notts Sportshall League Match 1 (U11's to U15's)

Notts Sportshall League Match 2 (U11's to U15's)

Notts Sportshall League Match 3 ( U11 to U15)

Notts Sportshall League (U11's Octathlon Competition)
Notts Sportshall League Match 5 ( U11 to U15)

Notts Sportshall League Match 5 ( U11 to U15)

Sportshall East Midland Regional Final (U13 to U15)
Sportshall East Midland Regional Fun in Athletics (U11's)

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre
Mansfield Rugby Club

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre
Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham

Mere Leisure Centre. Grantham

Starts:-10.30
Starts:-10.30
Starts:-10.30
Starts:-12.15
Starts:-10.30
Starts:-10.30
12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)
12.30 to 4.00 (doors open 11.30)



Notts Sportshall League Match 3 ( U11 to U15)

Ball Push for the U13's is a trial of a possible indoor event and this time is Non Scoring not included in the maximum allowed events
Remember we need a field team and a Track Judges from each club

Each U11 & U13 athlete can compete in a maximum of 4 events including a relay

The shot has to be done out side in the rear staff car park and is weather permitting

Each U15 Athlete can do 5 events including the relay. (the AOM & Multi event award will be calculated on the best 3 events)

No Entrance for parents to the Sports-Hall before 10.15 am NO FOOD OR DRINK allowed in the Sportshall
Athletes and Team Managers on the front row or on the floor, parents sit at the back please
anyone arriving early meet in the entrance hall. / Cafe area or out side

Seating is limited therefore please aim to attend with the minimum of spectators

No sitting or running in the entrance hall or the corridors at any time. Do wot W your Fat

—
Organising Club

29 November 2023 updated
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre Sunday 26 Nov 23
Starts:-10.30 Timetable Finish time Approx .2.30 pm
First Race 11.00 First Field Event 10.40
% Track  approxtim EVENT No Field  approxtin EVENT No
Awards from last match Do wot forget your Hat
T1 U111 Girls 11:05 1 lap Hurdles 14 F1 U11 Girls  10:45  Vertical High Jump 7 Mansfield
T2 U11Boys 11:10 1 lap Hurdles 4 F2 U11Boys 10:45 Standing Long Jump 6 Retford
T3 U13Girls 11:15  2Lap 12 F3  U13Girls 10:45 Ball Push 1 Worksop
% T4  U13Boys 11:20 2Lap 14 F4  U13Boys 10:45 Ball Push 3 Sutton
T5 U15 Girls 11:25  2Llap 14 F5 U15Girls  10:45  Standing Triple Jump 5 Newark
T6  U15Boys 11:30  2Lap 6 F6 U15Boys 10:45 Speed Bounce 30 sec 3 Rushcliffe
T7 U111 Girls 11:50 2Llap 13 F7 U13Boys 11:.05 Speed Bounce 30 sec 8 Rushcliffe
T8 U11Boys 11:55 2 Llap 4 F8  U15Girls 11:05 Vertical High Jump 12 Mansfield
T9 U13Girls 12.00 6Lap 3 F9  U15Boys 11:10 Standing Long Jump 6 Sutton
T10 U13Boys 1205 6Lap 3 F10  U11Girls 11:15 Chest Push 7 Retford
!JTH U15 Girls 1210 4 Lap 5 F11  U13Gils 11:25 Vertical High Jump 5 Mansfield
T12 U15Boys 1215 4 Lap 4 F12  U11Boys 11:30 ChestPush 4 Retford
T13 U9 mixed 12:25 1 Lap (non scoring) 2 F13  U13Boys 11:40 Vertical High Jump 9 Mansfield
Raffle
T14 U11 Girls 1250  Obstacle Relay 1 F14  U15Girls  11:40 Speed Bounce 30 sec 7 Rushcliffe
lJ T15 U11Boys 1255  Obstacle Relay 4 F15 U15Boys 11:45 Standing Triple Jump 4 Newark
T16 U13 Girls 13:.00 Obstacle Relay 4 F16  U13Girls 11:50 Speed Bounce 30 sec 6 Rushcliffe
T17 U13 Boys 13:.05 Obstacle Relay 5 F17  U11Girls  12:.00 Standing Long Jump 13 Sutton
T18 U15Girls 13:10  4x2 Lap Relay 8 F18  U11Boys 12:05 Vertical High Jump 5 Retford
T19 U15Boys 13:15  4x2 Lap Relay 0 F19  U13Boys 12:.00 Standing Triple Jump 10 Newark
T20 Adultmixed 13:220 4x1Lap Relay #N/A F20 U13Girls 12:20  Standing Triple Jump 8 Newark
F21  U15Girls 12:20  Standing Long Jump 7 Sutton
' O b 'J F22  U15Boys 12:35 Vertical High Jump 5 Mansfield
— — F23  U15Gifls 13:35 Shot (3 kg) 4 Worksop
Do wot forget your Hat F24  U15Boys 13:35 Shot (4 kg) 3 Worksop



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Notts Sportshall League Match 3 ( U11 to U15)
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre

Awards

Athelete of the Match

Sunday 26 November 23

Girls
Ranking Number Athlete Age Club Score Notes
1st 637 |Scarlette Slater-Rowley U15g Retford 103.91 AOM 29th Oct 23
2nd 392 |Nina McEachran U15g Rushcliffe 102.10 AOM 1st Oct 23
3rd 636 |Rubie Slater-Rowley U15g Retford 98.61 AOM 26th Nov 23
4th 67  |Sophie Peet U13g Mansfield 96.60
5th 302 |Nancy Knowles Ul1g Rushcliffe 94.46
Boys
Ranking Number Athlete Age Club Score Notes
1st 374 |Charlie Smith U13b Rushcliffe 99.89 AOM 29th Oct 23
2nd 305 |Isaac Wright U13b Rushcliffe 97.50 AOM 26th Nov 23
3rd 412 |Isaac Bereseford U11b Worksop 93.05 AOM 1st Oct 23
4th 569 |Leo Cotterill U15b Sutton 91.48
5th 146 |Jason Unaigwe :U11b Newark 91.46
U15 Multi Event Award Sunday 26 November 23
Name BOYS Age Club TOTAL
1st| 134 |Eric Unaigwe U15b Newark 241
2nd| 690 |Travis Revell U15b | Worksop 240
3rd| 134 |Freddie Marks U15b | Worksop 240
Name Girls Age Club TOTAL
1st| 392 |Nina McEachran U15g | Rushcliffe 259
2nd| 18 |Freya Martin U159 | Mansfield 225
3rd| 422 |Miley Townrow U15g Worksop 220
Athletes of the Match 2023 -2024 Season
01-Oct-23 392  |Nina McEachran U15¢g Rushcliffe 94.72
412 |Isaac Beresford U11b Worksop 97.66
29-Oct-23 374 Charlie Smith U13b Rushcliffe 98.71
637 |Scarlette Slater-Rowley U15g Retford 98.74
26-Nov-23 636|Rubie Slater-Rowley U15g Retford 98.61
305|Isaac Wright U13b Rushcliffe 97.50
Multi Event award winners 2023-2024 Season
01-Oct-23 392g |Nina McEachran U15g Rushcliffe 232
404b  |Freddie Marks U15g Worksop 250
29-Oct-23 637g |Scarlette Slater-Rowley U15g Retford 234
690b  |Segun Odejayi U15g Retford 249
26-Nov-23 18g Freya Martin U15g Mansfield 225
134b  |Eric Unaigwe U15¢g Newark 241




g4 T 11 girls 1 lap Hurdles 4 T7 11 girls 2 Lap

14.64 sec  34.5mHall 23.77 sec  34.5m Hall
Record 282.86 m/ min ("speed" any Hall) Record  348.39 m/ min ("speed" any Hall)
0 0 Jan-20 J Scott Worksop  1996/97
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes Result
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 318  Natasha Milourn Ui1g Rushcliffe  14.9 277.85 149 7 1 318  Natasha Milburn Ui1g Rushcliffe 325.98 254 7
2 513  Sophia Gibson Utig Sutton 159  260.38 15.9 6 2 71 Katelyn Marshall Utig Mansfield 310.11 26.7 6
3 682  Holly Hayes Ui1g Retford 16.6  249.40 16.6 5 3 513  Sophia Gibson Ui1g Sutton 304.41 27.2 5
4 142  Zara Lebeter :Utig Newark 16.8  246.43 16.8 4 4 181 Robin Overbury :Utig Newark 302.19 27.4 4
5 466  Eliza De Villiers :Ut1g Worksop 17.2  240.70 17.2 3 5 868 Malaika Grant Lee :Ut1g Notts 294.66 28.1 3
6 11 Esme Evans Utlg Mansfield  17.3  239.31 17.3 2 6 684  Katherine Foster Utig Retford 257.94 321 2
7 868 Malaika Grant Lee :Ut1g Notts 196 211.22 19.6 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club m/min  ?2.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m/min  ?2.? Sec
1 318  Natasha Milburn Utlg Rushcliffe 149 277.85 14.9 1 318  Natasha Milburn Utlg Rushcliffe 325.98 25.4
2 513  Sophia Gibson Ui1g Sutton 15.9  260.38 15.9 2 302 Nancy Knowles Ui1g Rushcliffe 319.69 25.9
3 264  Bonnie Bradley Utlg Rushcliffe  16.1  257.14 16.1 3 71 Katelyn Marshall Ut1g Mansfield 310.11 26.7
4 353 Hollie Pearson Ui1g Rushcliffe 164  252.44 16.4 4 513  Sophia Gibson Ui1g Sutton 304.41 27.2
5 216  Rafaella Jackson Utlg Rushcliffe 165  250.91 16.5 5 181 Robin Overbury :Utig Newark 302.19 27.4
6 682  Holly Hayes Ui1g Retford 16.6  249.40 16.6 6 868 Malaika Grant Lee :Ut1g Notts 294.66 28.1
7 142  Zara Lebeter :Utig Newark 16.8  246.43 16.8 7 88  Lauren Pate Ut1g Mansfield 291.55 28.4
8 466  Eliza De Villiers :U11g Worksop 17.2  240.70 17.2 8 224 Scarlett Brumfitt Ui1g Rushcliffe 288.50 28.7
9 224 Scarlett Brumfitt Utlg Rushcliffe  17.2  240.70 17.2 9 353 Hollie Pearson Utlg Rushcliffe 288.50 28.7
10 11 Esme Evans Ui1g Mansfield ~ 17.3  239.31 17.3 10 216  Rafaella Jackson Ui1g Rushcliffe 287.50 28.8
1" 684  Katherine Foster Ui1g Retford 181 228.73 18.1 1" 234 Tilly Wood Ui1g Rushcliffe 267.96 30.9
12 88  Lauren Pate Uiig Mansfield  18.2  227.47 18.2 12 142  Zara Lebeter :Ut1g Newark 266.24 311
13 234  Tilly Wood Ul1g Rushcliffe 185 223.78 18.5 13 684  Katherine Foster Ul1g Retford 257.94 32.1
14 72 Olivia Barron Utlg Mansfield 192 21563 19.2 14
15 516  Piper Harpham Ui1g Sutton 19.5  212.31 195 15
16 868 Malaika Grant Lee :Ut1g Notts 196 211.22 19.6 16
17 0.0 17
g123 F17 11 airls Standina Lona Jump 123 F1 11 airls Vertical High Jump
Record 2.26 metres Record 64.00 cm
Precious Njoku  Notts Dec-19 C Cudjoe Notts 1985/86
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 7 Katelyn Marshall Utlg Mansfield 1.8 1.84 7 1 181 Robin Overbury :Utig Newark 49.00 7
2 353  Hollie Pearson Ul1g Rushcliffe 1.8 1.78 6 2 302 Nancy Knowles Ul1g Rushcliffe 49.00 6
3 466  Eliza De Villiers :Ut1g Worksop 1.7 1.74 5 3 513  Sophia Gibson Utig Sutton 46.00 5
4 868 Malaika Grant Lee :Utig Notts 1.6 1.64 4 4 71 Katelyn Marshall Utlg Mansfield 44.00 3.5
5 516  Piper Harpham Ut1g Sutton 1.5 1.46 3 5 682 Holly Hayes Ut1g Retford 44.00 3.5
6 142  Zara Lebeter :Utig Newark 1.2 1.24 2 6 0 2
7 0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club 2.2? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club 22 Cm
1 7 Katelyn Marshall Utlg Mansfield 1.8 1.84 8 181 Robin Overbury :Utig Newark 49.00
2 353  Hollie Pearson Ui1g Rushcliffe 1.8 1.78 19 302 Nancy Knowles Uiig Rushcliffe 49.00
3 302 Nancy Knowles Ut1g Rushcliffe 1.8 1.76 3 513  Sophia Gibson Ui1g Sutton 46.00
4 466  Eliza De Villiers :Ut1g Worksop 1.7 1.74 8 264  Bonnie Bradley Ui1g Rushcliffe 45.00
5 868 Malaika Grant Lee :Utig Notts 1.6 1.64 3 71 Katelyn Marshall Utlg Mansfield 44.00
6 224 Scarlett Brumfitt Ui1g Rushcliffe 1.6 1.58 23 682 Holly Hayes Ui1g Retford 44.00
7 216  Rafaella Jackson Utig Rushcliffe 1.6 1.58 15 514  Skye Summers :Ut1g Sutton 37.00
8 72 Olivia Barron Uiig Mansfield 1.5 1.50 15 88  Lauren Pate Ui1g Mansfield 32.00
9 516  Piper Harpham Utig Sutton 1.5 1.46 4 516  Piper Harpham Utig Sutton 31.00
10 234 Tilly Wood Ui1g Rushcliffe 1.4 1.40 1
11 11 Esme Evans Utlg Mansfield 1.4 1.38 15
12 514  Skye Summers :Ut1g Sutton 1.3 1.28 8
13 142  Zara Lebeter :Utig Newark 1.2 1.24 15
14 0.0 19
g0 F10 11 girls Chest Push tgo  T14 11 girls Obstacle Relay 33m Hall (Oaktre
85.80 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 8.00 metres Record 201.40 m / min ("speed" any Hall)
Serenity Joynt Mansfield Sep-17 Worksop  1996/97
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 318  Natasha Milburn Utig Rushcliffe 5.5 5.50 7 1 302 Nancy Knowles Utig Rushcliffe 185.03 89.5 7
2 466  Eliza De Villiers :Ut1g Worksop 55 5.50 6 2 71 Katelyn Marshall Ul1g Mansfield 176.55 93.8 6
3 682 Holly Hayes Utig Retford 4.8 4.75 5 3 516  Piper Harpham Utig Sutton 163.31 101.4 0
4 514  Skye Summers :Ut1g Sutton 45 4.50 4 5 0 0
5 181 Robin Overbury :Ut1g Newark 45 4.50 3 6 0 0
6 72 Olivia Barron Uiig Mansfield 4.3 4.25 2 7 0 0
7 0 1 8 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Age Club 2.2? Metres Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 466  Eliza De Villiers :Utig Worksop 5.5 5.50 318 [Natasha Milburn Utig Rushcliffe
2 318  Natasha Milourn Uiig Rushcliffe 5.5 5.50 224 |Scarlett Brumfitt Ui1g Rushcliffe
3 682 Holly Hayes Ul1g Retford 4.8 4.75 234 [Tilly Wood Ul1g Rushcliffe
4 514  Skye Summers :U11g Sutton 45 4.50 1 302 _|Nancy Knowles Utig Rushcliffe 185.03 89.5 7
5 181 Robin Overbury :Ut1g Newark 45 4.50 88 [Lauren Pate Ui1g Mansfield
6 264  Bonnie Bradley Uiig Rushcliffe 4.5 4.50 11 |Esme Evans Uiig Mansfield
7 72 Olivia Barron Utig Mansfield 4.3 4.25 72 |Olivia Barron Utig Mansfield
8 684  Katherine Foster Uiig Retford 4.0 4.00 2 71 |Katelyn Marshall Uiig Mansfield 93.8 6
9 11 Esme Evans Utig Mansfield 3.0 3.00 240 |Polly Sibley U13g Rushcliffe
10 0.0 216 |Rafaella Jackson Ul1g Rushcliffe
11 0.0 353 _[Hollie Pearson Utlg Rushcliffe
12 0.0 q 264 |Bonnie Bradley Uiig Rushcliffe 174.32 95.0 0
13 0.0 516 [Grainger Mander Ut1b Sutton
14 0.0 515 |Lachlann Summers :U11b Sutton
15 0.0 514 [Skye Summers :Ut1g Sutton
16 0.0 q 516 _|Piper Harpham Uiig Sutton 163.31 101.4 0
17 0.0




gl4 T2 11 bovs 1 lap Hurdles t14 T8 11 bovs 2Lap

13.59 sec 34.5m Hall 23.77 sec 34.5m Hall
Record 304.62 m / min ("speed" any Hall) Record 348.39 m / min ("speed" any Hall)
0 0 Jan-00 A Braithwaite Sutton 1985/86
Scoring Athletes Result Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
1 412 Isaac Bereseford Utl1b Worksop 279.73 14.8 7 1 412 Isaac Bereseford Utib Worksop 316.03 26.2 7
2 146 Jason Unaigwe :U11b Newark 260.38 15.9 6 2 146 Jason Unaigwe :U11b Newark 308.96 26.8 6
3 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 260.38 15.9 5 3 204 Sam Morris Ut1b Rushcliffe 304.41 27.2 5
4 515 Lachlann Summers :U11b Sutton 240.70 17.2 4 4 815 Ethan Daykin :Ut1b Notts 295.71 28.0 4
5 3 5 516 Grainger Mander Utib Sutton 282.59 29.3 3
6 2 6 0 2
7 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club m/min  ?2?2.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m/min  ??.? Sec
1 412 Isaac Bereseford Ul1b Worksop 279.73 14.8 1 412 Isaac Bereseford Utib Worksop 316.03 26.2
2 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 260.38 15.9 2 146 Jason Unaigwe :U11b Newark 308.96 26.8
3 146 Jason Unaigwe :U11b Newark 260.38 15.9 3 204 Sam Morris Utib Rushcliffe 304.41 27.2
4 515 Lachlann Summers :U11b Sutton 240.70 17.2 4 815 Ethan Daykin :Ut1b Notts 295.71 28.0
5 506 William Howell :U11b Sutton 230.00 18.0 5 516 Grainger Mander Utib Sutton 282.59 29.3
6 105 Samuel Burman :U11b Newark 228.73 18.1 6 515 Lachlann Summers :Ut1b Sutton 279.73 29.6
7 131 Colby Thomas :U11b Newark 222.58 18.6 7
8 8
g69 F2 11 bovs  Standina Lona Jump w69 F18 11 bovs Vertical High Jump
Record 2.28 metres Record 60 cm
Ethan Williams Mansfield March 20 J Preston  Newark 1987/88
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 146 Jason Unaigwe :U11b Newark 1.94 7 1 204 Sam Morris Ut1b Rushcliffe 38.00 7
2 412 Isaac Bereseford Uitb Worksop 1.87 6 2 516 Grainger Mander Utib Sutton 33.00 6
3 204 Sam Morris Ut1b Rushcliffe 1.71 5 3 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 32.00 5
4 515 Lachlann Summers :U11b Sutton 1.64 4 4 131 Colby Thomas :Ut1b Newark 27.00 4
5 0 3 5 0 3
6 0 2 6 0 2
7 0 1 7 0 1
Competing Athletes Age Club ?.2? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Cm
1 146 Jason Unaigwe :U11b Newark 1.94 1 204 Sam Morris Utib Rushcliffe 38.00
2 412 Isaac Bereseford Uttb Worksop 1.87 2 516 Grainger Mander Utib Sutton 33.00
3 204 Sam Morris Ul1b Rushcliffe 1.71 3 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 32.00
4 515 Lachlann Summers :U11b Sutton 1.64 4 131 Colby Thomas :Ut1b Newark 27.00
5 506 William Howell :U11b Sutton 1.60 5 512 Finn Greenhalgh Utib Sutton 26.00
6 512 Finn Greenhalgh Uitb Sutton 1.46 6 105 Samuel Burman :U11b Newark 26.00
7 105 Samuel Burman :U11b Newark 1.46 7
8 8
gize F12 11 boys Chest Push tize T15 11 boys Obstacle Relay
69.60 sec  33m Hall (Oaktree)
Record 7.75 metres Record 227.59 m/min ("speed" any Hall)
Jack Satterley Newark Jan-11 Notts 01 November 2018
Scoring Athletes Team Listing with Scores
Number Name Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1 512 Finn Greenhalgh Utl1b Sutton 5.25 7 1 815 Ethan Daykin :Ut1b Notts 167.61 98.8 0
2 131 Colby Thomas :U11b Newark 4.75 6 2 181 Robin Overbury :Ut1g Newark 153.33 108.0 0
3 0 5 3 0 0
4 0 4 4 0 0
5 0 3 5 0 0
6 0 2 6 0 0
7 0 1 7 0 0
Result
Competing Athletes Age Club 2.2? Metres Name Age Club m/min  22.2 Sec Score
1 512 Finn Greenhalgh Utl1b Sutton 5.25 671 [Finn Kemp U13b Retford
2 131 Colby Thomas :U11b Newark 4.75 607 |William Blagburn U13b Retford
3 516 Grainger Mander Utib Sutton 4.00 684 |Katherine Foster Ul1g Retford
4 506 William Howell :U11b Sutton 3.50 g 815 |Ethan Daykin :U11b Notts 167.61 98.8 0
5 105 [Samuel Burman :Ut1b Newark
6 142 |Zara Lebeter :Ut1g Newark
7 131 |Colby Thomas :Ut1b Newark
8 g 181 [Robin Overbury :U11g Newark 153.33 108.0 0
9
10
11
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U13 Girls Results

T3 13 girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
5 5g Charlotte Marshall
456 456g Summer Johnson
240 240g Polly Sibley
139 139g Freya Burman
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Competing Athletes

5 5g Charlotte Marshall
456g Summer Johnson
67g Sophie Peet
63g Ava-Mae Vickers
499g Emilia Jonczyk
468g Holly Bulmer
85g Poppy Parkins
84g Annabel Burman
4579 Heidi Marks
240g Polly Sibley
139g Freya Burman

9

13 girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
67 67g Sophie Peet
457 457g Heidi Marks
139 139g Freya Burman
#N/A

Competing Athletes
67 67g Sophie Peet
457 457g Heidi Marks
468 468g Holly Bulmer
139 139g Freya Burman
9
9

13 girls

Scoring Athletes
Number
67
499
240
139
543

Name
67g Sophie Peet
499g Emilia Jonczyk
240g Polly Sibley
139g Freya Burman
543g Sophia Niemcow
#N/A
#N/A

Competing Athletes

67 67g Sophie Peet
499 499g Emilia Jonczyk
456 456g Summer Johnson
240 240g Polly Sibley
468 468g Holly Bulmer
139 139g Freya Burman
457 457g Heidi Marks

543 543g Sophia Niemcow

9

13 girls

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
67 67g Sophie Peet
456 456g Summer Johnson
240 240g Polly Sibley
139 139g Freya Burman
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Competing Athletes
67 67g Sophie Peet
5 5g Charlotte Marshall
456 456g Summer Johnson
85 85g Poppy Parkins
63  63g Ava-Mae Vickers
240 240g Polly Sibley
139 139g Freya Burman
9

Sun 26 Nov 2023 Sports Hall Vertical High Jump 13gvh
2 Lap 14 T9 13 girls 6 Lap
23.19 sec  34.5mHall 81.84 sec  34.5mHal
Record  357.02  m/min (sgpe0q any Hal) Record 303.51  m/min («ge64" any Hall
C Cudjoe Notts 1986/87 L Whitton Mansfield 1982/83
Result Scoring Athletes Result
Age Club m/ min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
U13g Mansfield ~ 324.71 25.5 7 1 5  Charlotte Marshall U13g Mansfield 262.86 945 7
U13g Worksop 314.83 26.3 6 2 499 Emilia Jonczyk U13g Worksop — 252.18 98.5 6
U13g Rushcliffe  280.68 29.5 5 3 543 Sophia Niemcow U13g Sutton 249.65 99.5 5
U13g Newark 276.00 30.0 4 4 0 4
3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Age Club m/min  ?2.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m/min ?2.? Sec
U13g Mansfield ~ 324.71 25.5 1 5  Charlotte Marshall U13g Mansfield  262.86 94.5
U13g Worksop 314.83 26.3 2 499 Emilia Jonczyk U13g Worksop  252.18 98.5
U13g Mansfield ~ 313.64 26.4 3 543 Sophia Niemcow U13g Sutton 249.65 99.5
U13g Mansfield  303.30 27.3 4 0
U13g Worksop 301.09 275 5 0
U13g Worksop 29258 28.3 6 0
U13g Mansfield ~ 290.53 28.5 7 0
U13g Mansfield ~ 285.52 29.0 8 0
U13g Worksop 281.63 29.4 9 0
U13g Rushcliffe  280.68 29.5 10 0
U13g Newark 276.00 30.0 11 0
12 0
Ball Push 69 F16 13 girls Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record  New Record 84
Non Scoring Charlotte Ripley Newark March2011
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
U13g Mansfield 8.25 1 457 Heidi Marks U13g Worksop 67 7
U13g Worksop 6.75 2 84 Annabel Burman U13g Mansfield 60 6
U13g Newark 5.75 3 543 Sophia Niemcow U13g Sutton 52 5
0 4 0 4
0 5 0 3
0 6 0 2
0 7 0 1
Age Club 272.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club 2? Jumps
U13g Mansfield 8.25 1 457 Heidi Marks U13g Worksop 67
U13g Worksop 6.75 2 84 Annabel Burman U13g Mansfield 60
U13g Worksop 5.75 3 85 Poppy Parkins U13g Mansfield 58
U13g Newark 5.75 4 63 Ava-Mae Vickers U13g Mansfield 54
5 543 Sophia Niemcow U13g Sutton 52
6
Standing Triple Jump 112¢ T16 13 girls Obstacle Relay
78.47  sec  33mHal (Oaktee)
Record 7.02 metres Record 201.86 m/min ("speed"anyHall
C Jelly Mansfield 1991/92 Chesterfielc 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
U13g Mansfield 5.98 7 1 67 Sophie Peet U13g Mansfield 194.14  85.30 7
U13g Worksop 5.12 6 2 456 SummerJohnson U13g Worksop  180.00  92.00 6
U13g Rushcliffe 4.82 5 3 0 0
U13g Newark 4.72 4 4 0 0
U13g Sutton 3.95 3 5 0 0
0 2 6 0 0
0 17 0 0
Result
Age Club 2.2? Metres Name Age Club m/min_??2.? Sec Score
U13g Mansfield 5.98 84 |Annabel Burman U13g Mansfield g
U13g Worksop 5.12 5 |Charlotte Marshall U13g Mansfield g
U13g Worksop 5.02 85 |Poppy Parkins U13g Mansfield g
U13g Rushcliffe 4.82 1| 67 |Sophie Peet U13g Mansfield | 194.14 | 85.3 7 19
U13g Worksop 4.77 499 |Emilia Jonczyk U13g Worksop g
U13g Newark 4.72 457 |Heidi Marks U13g Worksop g
U13g Worksop 4.50 468 |Holly Bulmer U13g Worksop g
U13g Sutton 3.95 2 | 456 |Summer Johnson U13g Worksop | 180.00 | 92.0 6 |g
[ 9

Vertical High Jump

Record 7
C Cudjoe Notts
Age Club
U13g Mansfield
U13g Worksop
U13g Rushcliffe
U13g Newark
Age Club
U13g Mansfield
U13g Mansfield
U13g Worksop
U13g Mansfield
U13g Mansfield
U13g Rushcliffe
U13g Newark

cm

1986/87

Result

52
38
35

SR
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Only add results in the Yellow Area
U13 Boys Results

13 boys

Scoring Athletes

Number
670
135
314
538

20
458

Name
670b Rio Davies
135b Theo Lebeter
314b Samuel Russell
538b Joshua Theaker
20b  Chris Nixon
458b Henry Marks
#N/A

Competing Athletes

670
671
135
314
374
305
538
297
533
20
290
233
107
539
458

F4

670b
671b
135b
314b
374b
305b
538b
297b
533b

20l
290b
233b
107b
539b
458b

b

Rio Davies
Finn Kemp
Theo Lebeter
Samuel Russell
Charlie Smith
Isaac Wright
Joshua Theaker
Dylan Gray
Mason Comery
Chris Nixon
Jake Whiteside
Nathan Twiner
Jax Thomas
Cole Pruszak
Henry Marks

55

13 havs

Scoring Athletes

Number
827
539
607
107

20

Name
827b Bailey Haynes
539 Cole Pruszak
607b William Blagburn
107b Jax Thomas
20b  Chris Nixon

Competing Athletes

827
539
107
607
135
20

827b Bailey Haynes
539 Cole Pruszak
107b Jax Thomas
607b William Blagburn
135b Theo Lebeter
20b  Chris Nixon

b

b
b
b

F19 13 hovs

Scoring Athletes
Number
538
827
374
671
135
458

Name
Joshua Theaker
Bailey Haynes
Charlie Smith
Finn Kemp
Theo Lebeter
Henry Marks

538b
827b
374b
671b
135b
458b
#N/A

Competing Athletes
538 538b Joshua Theaker
827 827b Bailey Haynes
374 374b Charlie Smith
671 671b Finn Kemp
314 314b Samuel Russell
135 135b Theo Lebeter
533 533b Mason Comery
297 297b Dylan Gray
290 290b Jake Whiteside
233 233b Nathan Twiner
458 4580 Henry Marks
b

F13 13 hovs

Scoring Athletes
Number
374
670
827
135
538

Name
374b Charlie Smith
670b Rio Davies
827b Bailey Haynes
135b Theo Lebeter
538b Joshua Theaker
#N/A
#N/A

Competing Athletes

374 374b Charlie Smith
305 305b Isaac Wright
670 670b Rio Davies

827 827b Bailey Haynes
135 135b Theo Lebeter
314 314b Samuel Russell
538 538b Joshua Theaker
671 671b Finn Kemp

107 107b Jax Thomas
539 539 Cole Pruszak
607 607b William Blagburn

b

Standing Triple Jump

Obstacle Relay

Sun 26 Nov 2023 Sports Hall Vertical High Jump
2 Lap t14  T10 13 boys 6 Lap
22.33 sec  34.5m Hall 76.57 sec  34.5m Hall
Record 370.82  m/ min (speed" any Hall) Record  324.41  m/min ("speed" any Hal)
D Wardrop Ruddington 1985/86 G Blackman Rushcliffe 1997/98
Result Result
Age Club m/min  Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
uU13b Retford 33387 248 7 1 670 Rio Davies U13b  Retford 287.50 86.4 7
U13b Newark 32727 253 6 2 297 Dylan Gray U13b  Rushcliffe 277.23 89.6 6
U13b Rushcliffe 32471 255 5 3 20  Chris Nixon U13b  Mansfield 253.73 97.9 5
uU13b Sutton 31128 266 4 4 0 4
U13b Mansfield ~ 297.84 27.8 3 5 0 3
U13b Worksop 26710 31.0 2 6 0 2
1 7 L] 1
Age Club m/min ??2.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m/min ??2.? Sec
U13b Retford 333.87 24.8 1 670 Rio Davies U13b  Retford 28750  86.4
U13b Retford 33253 24.9 2 297 Dylan Gray U13b  Rushcliffe 277.23 89.6
uU13b Newark 32727 253 3 20  Chris Nixon U13b  Mansfield 25373 97.9
uU13b Rushcliffe 32471 25.5 4 0
uU13b Rushcliffe 32093 25.8 5 0
uU13b Rushcliffe ~ 311.28 26.6 6 0
uU13b Sutton 311.28 26.6 7 0
uU13b Rushcliffe ~ 311.28 26.6 8 0
uU13b Sutton 30330 27.3 9 0
U13b Mansfield 297.84 27.8 10 0
U13b Rushcliffe 29362 28.2 " 0
U13b Rushcliffe 28552 29.0 12 0
uU13b Newark 277.85 29.8 13 0
uU13b Sutton 276.00 30.0 14 0
U13b Worksop 267.10  31.0 15 0
16 0
Ball Push 69 F7 13 havs Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record New Record 89 jumps
Non Scoring Jack Rathbone  Sutton  Sept 08
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
uU13b Notts .25 1 233  Nathan Twiner U13b  Rushcliffe 79 7
U13b Sutton 8.75 2 533 Mason Comery U13b  Sutton 73 6
uU13b Retford 7.50 3 107 Jax Thomas U13b  Newark 66 5
uU13b Newark 7.50 4 20  Chris Nixon U13b  Mansfield 65 4
U13b Mansfield 6.75 5 607 William Blagburn U13b  Retford 52 3
0 6 458 Henry Marks U13b  Worksop 44 2
0 7 0 1
Age Club 2.2? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club 2?2 Jumps
uU13b Notts 9.25 1 233  Nathan Twiner U13b  Rushcliffe 79
U13b Sutton 8.75 2 305 Isaac Wright U13b  Rushcliffe 75
U13b Newark 7.50 3 533 Mason Comery U13b  Sutton 73
U13b Retford 7.50 4 290 Jake Whiteside U13b  Rushcliffe 7
uU13b Newark 7.00 5 107 Jax Thomas U13b  Newark 66
U13b Mansfield 6.75 6 20 Chris Nixon U13b  Mansfield 65
7 607 William Blagburn U13b Retford 52
8 458 Henry Marks U13b  Worksop 44
9
10
Standing Triple Jump 1126 T17 13 hovs Obstacle Relav
75.90 sec  33m Hall (Oakiree)
Record 8.05 metres Record 208.70 m/min ("speed"any Hall
Perry Offler Uk Final  Apr 07 Notts 1995/96
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
U13b Sutton 633 7 1 305 Isaac Wright U13b  Rushcliffe 190.78  86.80 7
U13b Notts 6.14 6 2 135 Theo Lebeter U13b  Newark 18420  89.90 0
U13b Rushcliffe 5.97 5 3 0 0
U13b Retford 5.29 4 4 0 0
U13b Newark 5.22 3 5 0 0
U13b Worksop 4.41 2 6 0 0
0 1 7 0 0
Result
Age Club 2.22 Metres Number Name Age Club m/min_22.2Sec__Score
uU13b Sutton 6.33 314 |Samuel Russell U13b  Rushcliffe
uU13b Notts 6.14 233 |Nathan Twiner U13b  Rushcliffe
U13b Rushcliffe 5.97 290 |Jake Whiteside U13b Rushcliffe
U13b Retford 5.29 1 305 |Isaac Wright U13b _ Rushcliffe | 190.78 | 86.8 7
U13b Rushcliffe 5.26 146 |Jason Unaigwe :Utlb  Newark
uU13b Newark 5.22 107 |Jax Thomas U13b  Newark
U13b Sutton 5.12 139 |Freya Burman U13g  Newark
U13b Rushcliffe 4.95 o] 135 |Theo Lebeter U13b  Newark 18420 | 89.9 0
U13b Rushcliffe 4.82
U13b Rushcliffe 4.48
U13b Worksop 4.41
G 0
Vertical High Jump
Record 72 cm
Ben Madeley Mansfield : Finial 2017
Age Club Result Score
U13b Rushcliffe 62.00 7
U13b Retford 50.00 6
U13b Notts 47.00 5
U13b Newark 46.00 4
U13b Sutton 44.00 3
0 2
0 1
Age Club 22 Cm
U13b Rushcliffe 62
U13b Rushcliffe 57
U13b Retford 50
U13b Notts 47
U13b Newark 46
U13b Rushcliffe 44
U13b Sutton 44
U13b Retford 40
U13b Newark 40
U13b Sutton 37
U13b Retford 30
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15 airls

Scoring Athletes

Number

392
29
478
573
637

Name
Nina McEachran
Lauren Barnes
Ceryn Greaves
Grace Howe
Scarlette Slater-Rowley

Competing Athletes

392
29
478
18
573
637
636
493
559
570
572
565

465

Nina McEachran
Lauren Barnes
Ceryn Greaves
Freya Martin

Grace Howe
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Lily Johnson

Chloe Jubbie
Abigale Howell
Olivia Niemcow
Georgia Waring

15 airls

Scoring Athletes

Number

637
455
570

Name
Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Kitty Laurence
Abigale Howell

Competing Athletes

637
636
455
570
422
559

F21

Scarlette Slater-Rowley
Rubie Slater-Rowley
Kitty Laurence

Abigale Howell

Miley Townrow

Chloe Jubbie

15 airls

Scoring Athletes

Number

392
18
565
455

Name
Nina McEachran
Freya Martin
Georgia Waring
Kitty Laurence

Competing Athletes

392
18
565
455
573
422

F5

Nina McEachran
Freya Martin
Georgia Waring
Kitty Laurence
Grace Howe
Miley Townrow

15 airls

Scoring Athletes

Number

392
18
573
441

Name
Nina McEachran
Freya Martin
Grace Howe
Lucy Ward

Competing Athletes

392
18
573
441
493

Nina McEachran
Freya Martin
Grace Howe
Lucy Ward

Lily Johnson

2 Lap

Record

22.90
361.51

Alane Newark

Age Club
U15g Rushcliffe
U15g Mansfield
U15g Worksop
U15g Sutton
U15g Retford

Age Club
U15g Rushcliffe
U15g Mansfield
U15g Worksop
U15g Mansfield
U15g Sutton
U15g Retford
U15g Retford
U15g Worksop
U15g Sutton
U15g Sutton
U15g Sutton
U15g Sutton

Shot (3 ka)
Record  12.59

Emma Dakin Retford

Age
U15g
U15g
U15g

Age
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

Standina Lona Jump

Record

Anna Davis

Age
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

Age
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
Ut5g
U15g

Standing Triple Jump

Record

Club
Retford
Worksop
Sutton

Club
Retford
Retford
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop
Sutton

2.46
Notts

Club
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop

Club
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Sutton
Worksop

7.36

K Rogers Newark

Age
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

Age
U15g
Ut5g
U15g
U15g
U15g

Club
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop

Club
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop

t4 T11 15 airls 4 Lap
sec  34.5m Hal 50.70 sec 34.5m Hall
m/min ("speed" any Hall) Record  326.60 m/min  ("speed" any Hall)
1983/84 Amelia briggs-Goode  Notts AC Dec-18
Result Scoring Athletes Result
m/ min Sec  Score Number Name Age Club m /min Sec Score
327.27 25.3 7 1 422 Miley Townrow Ui5g  Worksop 302.19 54.8 7
323.44 256 6 2 572 Olivia Niemcow Ui5g  Sutton 262.86 63.0 6
31969 259 5 3 0 5
31846  26.0 4 4 0 4
31846 260 3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
m/min ?2.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m/min ?2.? Sec
327.27 25.3 1 422 Miley Townrow Ui5g  Worksop 302.19 54.8
323.44 256 2 478 Ceryn Greaves Ui5g  Worksop 270.15 61.3
319.69 25.9 3 572 Olivia Niemcow Ui5g  Sutton 262.86 63.0
319.69 259 4 493  Lily Johnson Ui5g  Worksop 252.05 65.7
31846  26.0 5 0
31846  26.0 6 0
30667  27.0 7 0
30330 27.3 8 0
30000 27.6 9 0
30000 27.6 10 0
29784  27.8 11 0
29362  28.2 12 0
13 0
14 0
w9 F14 15 airls Speed Bounce 30 sec
metres Record 90 jumps
01/12/2014 C Willbye Newark  1999/00
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
1146 7 1 422  Miley Townrow Uisg  Worksop 80 7
8.21 6 2 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley ~ U15g  Retford 78 6
6.28 5 3 570 Abigale Howell Ui5g  Sutton 74 5
0 4 4 0 4
0 3 5 0 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
2.2? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Jumps
11.46 1 422  Miley Townrow Uisg  Worksop 80
11.12 2 478 Ceryn Greaves Ui5g  Worksop 79
8.21 3 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley ~ U15g  Retford 78
6.28 4 636 Rubie Slater-Rowley U15g  Retford 76
5.62 5 570 Abigale Howell Ui5g  Sutton 74
4.35 6 493  Lily Johnson Ui5g  Worksop ral
7 572  Olivia Niemcow Uisg  Sutton 67
8
t126 T18 15 airls 4x2 Lap Relav
1.38.0 sec 33m Hall (Oaktree)
metres Record  323.27 m/min ("speed" any Hall)
3eg Final 09 Newark 1987/88
Scoring Athletes
Result Score Number Name Age Club Result Score
2.14 7 1 455  Kitty Laurence Ui5g  Worksop 54.79 104.50 7
1.90 6 2 573 Grace Howe Ui5g  Sutton 54.32 109.70 6
1.88 5 3 29 Lauren Barnes Ui5g  Mansfield 54.71 105.40 0
1.82 4 4 0 0 2
0 3 5 0 0 2
0 2 6 0 0 2
0 1 7 0 0 2
Result
2.2? Metres Number Name Age Club m/min__ 22.2? Sec Score
2.14 478 |Ceryn Greaves Utsg  Worksop
1.90 493 |Lily Johnson Ui5g  Worksop
1.88 422 |Miley Townrow Ui5g  Worksop
1.82 1 455 |Kitty Laurence U159  Worksop 54.79 104.5 7
1.78 565 |Georgia Waring Ut5g  Sutton
1.74 572 |Olivia Niemcow Ut5g  Sutton
570 |Abigale Howell Ut5g  Sutton
2 | 573 |Grace Howe U15g  Sutton 54.32 109.7 6
18 |Freya Martin U15g  Mansfield
77 _|Kyla Priestly Ui5g  Mansfield
63 |Ava-Mae Vickers U13g  Mansfield
[*] 29 |Lauren Barnes U159  Mansfield 54.71 105.4 0
1194 F8 15 airls Vertical Hiah Jump
71.00 cm
metres Record ~ Sutton ~ 1987/88
1993/94
Result Score
6.69 7 392 Nina McEachran U15g  Rushcliffe 59 7
6.00 6 455  Kitty Laurence Ui5g  Worksop 55 6
5.68 5 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley ~ U15g  Retford 52 5
5.15 4 18  Freya Martin Ui5g  Mansfield 51 4
0 3 570 Abigale Howell Ui5g  Sutton 48 3
0 2 0 2
0 1 0 1
2.2? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Cm
6.69 1 392 Nina McEachran U15g  Rushcliffe 59
6.00 2 455  Kitty Laurence Ui5g  Worksop 55
5.68 3 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley ~ U15g  Retford 52
5.15 4 478 Ceryn Greaves Ui5g  Worksop 51
4.95 5 18  Freya Martin Ui5g  Mansfield 51
6 570 Abigale Howell Ui5g  Sutton 48
7 573 Grace Howe Ui5g  Sutton 45
8 636 Rubie Slater-Rowley Utsg  Retford 44
9 565 Georgia Waring Ui5g  Sutton 38
441 Lucy Ward Uisg  Worksop 36
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T6 15 boys

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
575 575b Fletcher Harpham
134 134b Eric Unaigwe
404 404b Freddie Marks
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Competing Athletes
575 575b Fletcher Harpham
134 134b Eric Unaigwe
126 126b Cameron Shivas
404 404b Freddie Marks
122 122b Jaden King

b

15 boys

Scoring Athletes
Number
122
404
575
334

Name
122b Jaden King
404b Freddie Marks
575b Fletcher Harpham
334b Tarun Balamurugan
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Competing Athletes
122 122b Jaden King
404 404b Freddie Marks
575 575b Fletcher Harpham
334 334b Tarun Balamurugan
b
b

15 hnve

Number Name
126 126b Cameron Shivas
442 442b Travis Revell
334 334b Tarun Balamurugan
575 575b Fletcher Harpham
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
Scoring Athletes
Competing Athletes
126 126b Cameron Shivas
442 442b Travis Revell
334 334b Tarun Balamurugan
575 575b Fletcher Harpham
136 136b Dominic Taylor
569 569b Leo Cotteril
122 122b Jaden King
b

15 hnave

Scoring Athletes
Number Name
404 404b Freddie Marks
126 126b Cameron Shivas
575 575b Fletcher Harpham
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

Competing Athletes

404 404b Freddie Marks
126 126b Cameron Shivas
134 134b Eric Unaigwe

575 575b Fletcher Harpham

o oooo

2Lap t14 T12 15 boys 4 Lap
21.08 sec 34.5mHall 44.66 sec  34.5mHall
Record 39273  m /min ("speed" any Hal) Record  370.82 m/min - ("speed" any Hall)
M Beaumont Newark 1997/98 M Beaumont Newark 1997/98
Result Scoring Athletes Result
Age Club m/ min Sec Score Number Name Age Club m/ min Sec Score
U15b Sutton 34790 23.8 7 1 442 Travis Revell U15b  Worksop 330.54 50.1 7
U15b Newark 34500 24.0 6 2 134 Eric Unaigwe U15b  Newark 327.92 50.5 6
U15b Worksop 337.96 24.5 5 3 334 Tarun Balamurugan U15b  Rushcliffe 319.69 51.8 5
4 4 569 Leo Cotterill U15b  Sutton 316.03 52.4 4
3 5 0 3
2 6 0 2
1 7 0 1
Age Club m/min ?2.? Sec Competing Athletes Age Club m/min  22.? Sec
U15b Sutton 347.90 23.8 1 442 Travis Revell U15b  Worksop 330.54 50.1
U15b Newark 34500 24.0 2 134 Eric Unaigwe U15b  Newark 327.92 50.5
U15b Newark 339.3¢4 24.4 3 334 Tarun Balamurugan U15b  Rushcliffe 319.69 51.8
U15b Worksop 337.96 24.5 4 569 Leo Cotterill U15b  Sutton 316.03 52.4
U15b Newark 32857 25.2 5 0
6 0
Shot (4 kg) 6o F6 15 boys Speed Bounce 30 sec
Record 15.74  metres Record 91 jumps
T Garrett Grantham 1982/83 Peter Carrington  Newark Nov 10
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
U15b Newark 8.10 7 1 442 Travis Revell U15b  Worksop 79 7
U15b Worksop 7.67 6 2 569 Leo Cotterill U15b  Sutton 77 6
U15b Sutton 7.43 5 3 334 Tarun Balamurugan U15b  Rushcliffe 76 5
U15b Rushcliffe 6.63 4 4 134 Eric Unaigwe U15b  Newark 74 4
0 3 5 0 3
0 2 6 0 2
0 1 7 0 1
Age Club 2.2? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club 22 Jumps
U15b Newark 8.10 1 442 Travis Revell U15b  Worksop 79
U15b Worksop 7.67 2 569 Leo Cotterill U15b  Sutton 77
U15b Sutton 7.43 3 334 Tarun Balamurugan U15b  Rushcliffe 76
U15b Rushcliffe 6.63 4 134 Eric Unaigwe U15b  Newark 74
5
6
Standina Lona Jump 1127 T19 15 hnve 4x2 Lap Relav
1.28.55 sec  345mHall
Record 2.82 metres Record 374.03 m / min ("speed" any Hall)
P Robertson  Sutton  1982/83 Mansfield 1983/84
Scoring Athletes
Age Club Result Score Number Name Age Club Result  Score
U15b Newark 2.30 7 1 126 Cameron Shivas U15b  Newark 54.65 103.00 7
U15b Worksop 2.20 6 2 0 0 4
U15b Rushcliffe 2.18 5 3 0 0 6
U15b Sutton 2.16 4 4 0 0 4
0 3 5 0 0 4
0 2 6 0 0 4
0 1 7 0 0 5
Result
Age Club 2.2? Metres Number Name Age Club m/min__ 22.2 Sec_ Score
U15b Newark 2.30 136 |Dominic Taylor U15b  Newark
U15b Worksop 2.20 134 |Eric Unaigwe U15b  Newark
U15b Rushcliffe 2.18 122 |Jaden King U15b  Newark
U15b Sutton 2.16 1 | 126 |Cameron Shivas U15b  Newark 54.65 103.0 7
U15b Newark 2.00
U15b Sutton 2.00
U15b Newark 1.94
g 0
Standina Triple Jump 1194 F22 15 have Vertical Hiah Jump
77.00 cm
Record 8.5 metres Record Mansfield Dec-19
D Gorrill Mansfield 1992/93
Age Club Result Score
U15b Worksop 7.42 7 126 Cameron Shivas U15b  Newark 60 7
U15b Newark 6.83 6 569 Leo Cotterill U15b  Sutton 55 6
U15b Sutton 6.22 5 404 Freddie Marks U15b  Worksop 53 5
0 4 0 4
0 3 0 3
0 2 0 2
0 1 0 1
Age Club 2.2? Metres Competing Athletes Age Club ?? Cm
U15b Worksop 7.42 1 126 Cameron Shivas U15b  Newark 60
U15b Newark 6.83 2 569 Leo Cotteril U15b  Sutton 55
U15b Newark 6.58 3 404 Freddie Marks U15b  Worksop 53
U15b Sutton 6.22 4 136 Dominic Taylor U15b  Newark 52
5 122 JadenKing U15b  Newark 48
6 442 Travis Revell U15b  Worksop 48
7
8
9




Notts Sportshall League Match 3 ( U11 to U15)
Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre

Sun 26 Nov 2023

U9's one lap Race

Club Name Age Time (sec)
Newark Brandon Unaigwe | :U07b 15.7
Sutton Dylan Dickinson :U09%b 15.7
0.0
Adult mixed 4x1 Lap Relay
Non Scoring Race
Runner 1 Runner 2 Runner 3 Runner 4
Position |name Club name club  |name club name club Time (secs)
1 Fletcher Harpham|  Sutton  [Dale Dickinson Sutton |Gary Peet Mansfield |Jordan Mitchell (Sutton 51.30
2 Nadia Jonczyk Worksop |Chris Johnson Worksop [Mandy Bereseford | Worksop |Adam Jonczyk |Worksop 51.90
3 Pleasure Morgan Retford 65.70
4 0.00
5 0.00
6 0.00
7 0.00




U11B U13G U13B

Kirkby in Ashfield Leisure Centre

Event
U 11 Girls Results

1 lap Hurdles
2Lap
Obstacle Relay
Chest Push
Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump

Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results
1 lap Hurdles
2Lap
Obstacle Relay
Chest Push
Standing Long Jump
Vertical High Jump

Age Group Totals

Clubs
U13 Girls Results

2Lap
6 Lap
Obstacle Relay

Ball Push
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump

Age Group Totals

U13 Boys Results

2Lap
6 Lap
Obstacle Relay

Ball Push
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump

Age Group Totals

Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
2Lap
4Lap
4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (3 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
2Lap
4Lap
4x2 Lap Relay
Shot (4 kg)
Speed Bounce 30 sec
Standing Long Jump
Standing Triple Jump
Vertical High Jump
Age Group Totals

Clubs

Event Totals

U15G U158

Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletic League

Table of Points awarded for each event

Events Recorded 39 Start 1.45 pm
1100  101-200 201-300 601-700  301-400  501-600  401-500
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Event
2 4 1 5 7 6 3 v 1 lap Hurdles
6 4 3 2 7 5 0 v 2Lap
6 0 0 0 7 0 0 v Obstacle Relay
2 3 0 5 7 4 6 v Chest Push
7 2 4 0 6 3 5 v Long Jump
3.5 7 0 3.5 6 5 0 v Vertical High Jump
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26.5 20 8 15.5 40 23 14 Age Group Totals
0 6 5 0 0 4 7 v 1 lap Hurdles
0 6 4 0 5 3 7 v 2Lap
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Obstacle Relay
0 6 0 0 0 7 0 v Chest Push
0 7 0 0 5 4 6 v Long Jump
0 4 5 0 7 6 0 v Vertical High Jump
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 29 14 0 17 24 20 Age Group Totals
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
7 4 0 0 5 0 6 v 2Lap
7 0 0 0 0 5 6 v 6 Lap
7 0 0 0 0 0 6 v Obstacle Relay
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ball Push
6 0 0 0 0 5 7 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
7 4 0 0 5 3 6 v Standing Triple Jump
7 4 0 0 5 0 6 v Vertical High Jump
a1 12 0 0 15 13 37 Age Group Totals
3 6 0 7 5 4 2 v 2Lap
5 0 0 7 6 0 0 v 6 Lap
0 0 0 0 7 0 0 v Obstacle Relay
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ball Push
4 5 0 3 7 6 2 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
0 3 6 4 5 7 2 v Standing Triple Jump
0 4 5 6 7 3 0 v Vertical High Jump
12 18 11 27 37 20 6 Age Group Totals
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
6 0 0 3 7 4 5 v 2Lap
0 0 0 0 0 6 7 v 4lap
0 0 0 0 0 6 7 v 4x2 Lap Relay
0 0 0 7 0 5 6 v Shot (3 kg)
0 0 0 6 0 5 7 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
6 0 0 0 7 5 4 v Standing Long Jump
6 0 0 0 7 5 4 v Standing Triple Jump
4 0 0 5 7 3 6 v Vertical High Jump
22 0 0 21 28 39 46 Age Group Totals
0 6 0 0 0 7 5 v 2Lap
0 6 0 0 5 4 7 v 4lap
0 7 0 0 0 0 0 v 4x2 Lap Relay
0 7 0 0 4 5 6 v Shot (4 kg)
0 4 0 0 5 6 7 v Speed Bounce 30 sec
0 7 0 0 5 4 6 v Standing Long Jump
0 6 0 0 0 5 7 v Standing Triple Jump
0 7 0 0 0 6 5 v Vertical High Jump
0 50 0 0 19 37 43 Age Group Totals
Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
101.5 129.0 33.0 63.5 156.0 156.0 166.0 Event Totals



Nottinghamshire Sportshall Athletics

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2023-2024
Sunday-26-November-2023
U 11 Girls Results
01-Oct-23 34 13 0 17 32 16 13 v
29-0ct-23 17 23 10 0 28 24 15 v
26-Nov-23 26.5 20 8 15.5 40 23 14 v
21-Jan-24
18/Feb/24 Latest Results
Age Group Totals 77.5 56 18 32,5 100 63 42 Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results
01-Oct-23 0 20 0 25 17 14 21 v
29-0ct-23 0 36 11 21 0 18 21 v
26:-Nov-23 0 29 14 0 17 24 20 v
21-Jan-24
18-Feb-24 Latest Results
Age Group Totals 0 85 25 46 34 56 62 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark  Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U13 Girls Results
01-0ct-23 40 28 0 18 0 10 32 v
29-0ct-23 39 22 0 33 0 10 28 v
26-Nov-23 4 12 0 0 15 13 37 v
21-Jan-24
18-Feb-24 Latest Results
Age Group Totals 120 62 0 51 15 33 97 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
01-Oct-23 0 21 0 28 37 21 13 v
29-Oct-23 21 17 0 39 19 23.5 11.5 v
26-Nov-23 12 18 1 27 37 20 6 v
21-Jan-24
18-Feb-24 Latest Results
Age Group Totals 33 56 11 94 93 64.5 30.5 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark  Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
01-Oct-23 42 20 0 0 26 22 42 v
29-Oct-23 40 18 0 22,5 0 33 49.5 v
26-Nov-23 22 0 0 21 28 39 46 v
21-Jan-24
18-Feb-24 Latest Results
Age Group Totals 104 38 0 43.5 54 94 137.5 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
01-Oct-23 8 36 0 21 14 20 16 v
29-Oct-23 0 43 0 25 22 26 21 v
26:-Nov-23 0 50 0 0 19 37 43 v
21-Jan-24
18-Feb-24 Latest Results
Age Group Totals 8 129 0 46 55 83 80 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark  Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 3425 426 54 313 351 393.5 449 Event Totals
Team Overall Totals [U11 Girls] [ U11Boys | [u13Giris | [Uisains | [U15 Boys]
+
Worksop 449.0 |Rushcliffe 100.0 |Newark 85.0 |Mansfield 120.0 |Retford 94.0 Worksop 137.5 |Newark 129.0
Newark 426.0 |Mansfield 77.5 |Worksop 62.0 |Worksop 97.0 |Rushcliffe 93.0 Mansfield 104.0 |Sutton 83.0
Sutton 393.5 |Sutton 63.0 |Sutton 56.0 |Newark 62.0 |sutton 64.5 Sutton 94.0 |Worksop 80.0
Rushcliffe  351.0  |Newark 56.0 |Retford 46.0 |Retford 51.0 |Newark 56.0 Rushcliffe 54.0 |Rushcliffe 55.0
Mansfield  342.5 |Worksop  42.0 |Rushcliffe 34.0 |Sutton 33.0 |mansfield 33.0 Retford 43.5 |Retford 46.0
Retford 313.0 |Retford 32.5 |Notts 25.0 |Rushcliffe 15.0 |Worksop 30.5 Newark 38.0 |Mansfield 8.0
Notts 54.0 Notts 18.0 |Mansfield 0.0 |Notts 0.0 |Notts 11.0 Notts 0.0 |Notts 0.0




Boys Notts Sportshall League 2023-2024

This table works from the athlete of the match grading table created for each match, To be on the AOM grading table athletes need
to complete in three events not including a relay. Therefore a "0" on this charts does not mean the the athlete did not attend
Girls
Ranked on the Best 4 out of 5

Table of Scores for Athlete of the Year
only the top 30 listed

Grand
Rank numoer| Girls Names Age Club  [Sex | Match1 | Match2 | Match 3 | Match4 | Match5 | total

1 3029 302 Nancy Knowles U11g | Rushcliffe]| g 94.56 95.42 94.46 0.00 0.00 284.44
2 679 67 Sophie Peet U13g | Mansfield| g 91.51 90.95 96.60 0.00 0.00 279.06
3 71g 71 Katelyn Marshall U11g | Mansfield| g 92.11 90.99 91.22 0.00 0.00 274.32
4 59 5 Charlotte Marshall U13g | Mansfield| g 87.74 91.37 93.38 0.00 0.00 272.48
5 |181g| 181 Robin Overbury :U11g | Newark g 87.40 96.43 88.12 0.00 0.00 271.95
6 189 18 Freya Martin U15g | Mansfield| g 90.57 90.46 90.12 0.00 0.00 271.16
7 |513g| 513 Sophia Gibson U11g | Sutton g 86.78 90.86 93.03 0.00 0.00 270.67
8 |478g| 478 Ceryn Greaves U15g | Worksop | g 86.52 88.86 90.35 0.00 0.00 265.72
9 |456g| 456 Summer Johnson U13g | Worksop [ g 86.31 90.08 81.64 0.00 0.00 258.04
10 | 466g | 466 Eliza De Villiers :U11g | Worksop | g 84.57 86.69 85.63 0.00 0.00 256.89
11 | 422g | 422 Miley Townrow U15g | Worksop | g 89.40 74.36 90.48 0.00 0.00 254.24
12 |493g| 493 Lily Johnson U159 | Worksop | g 84.31 84.40 83.62 0.00 0.00 252.32
13 | 5659 | 565 Georgia Waring U15g [ Sutton g 86.38 84.73 78.14 0.00 0.00 249.24
14 | 572g| 572 Olivia Niemcow U15g | Sutton g 83.60 81.79 82.53 0.00 0.00 247.92
15 |499g [ 499 Emilia Jonczyk U13g | Worksop | g 79.48 83.59 83.61 0.00 0.00 246.67
16 | 570g| 570 Abigale Howell U15g | Sutton g 78.58 78.39 81.95 0.00 0.00 238.92
17 | 457g| 457 Heidi Marks U13g | Worksop | g 72.29 76.97 80.18 0.00 0.00 229.44
18 | 516g| 516 Piper Harpham U11g | Sutton g 73.52 75.43 71.03 0.00 0.00 219.98
19 |234g| 234 Tilly Wood U11g | Rushcliffe] g 73.13 70.84 74.66 0.00 0.00 218.63
20 [543g| 543 Sophia Niemcow U13g | Sutton g 72.05 74.51 71.72 0.00 0.00 218.28
21 | 6379 | 637 Scarlette Slater-Rowley U15g | Retford g 0.00 98.74 103.91 0.00 0.00 202.64
22 |392g| 392 Nina McEachran U15g | Rushcliffe] g 94.98 0.00 102.10 0.00 0.00 197.08
23 | 636g| 636 Rubie Slater-Rowley U15g | Retford g 0.00 91.51 98.61 0.00 0.00 190.12
24 |318g| 318 Natasha Milburn U11g | Rushcliffe] g 94.27 0.00 93.04 0.00 0.00 187.32
25 | 13g 13 Edee Gascoyne U13g | Mansfield| g 90.73 92.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 183.53
26 | 4559 | 455 Kitty Laurence U15g | Worksop | ¢ 0.00 92.66 88.76 0.00 0.00 181.42
27 | 93g 93 Amelia Arbon U15g | Mansfield| g 90.37 90.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 180.74
28 |109g| 109 Niamh Ford U159 | Newark g 87.45 88.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 176.29
29 |573g| 573 Grace Howe U15g | Sutton g 0.00 88.60 85.10 0.00 0.00 173.70
30 [224g| 224 Scarlett Brumfitt U11g | Rushcliffe] g 74.01 0.00 81.53 0.00 0.00 155.54

Grand

Rank Number Boys Names Age Club Sex | Match 1 | Match2 | Match 3 | Match4 | Match5 | total

1 [412b]| 412 Isaac Bereseford U11ib | Worksop | b 97.66 94.21 93.05 0.00 0.00 284.91
2 |334b| 334 Tarun Balamurugan U15b | Rushcliffe] b 88.11 94.72 87.71 0.00 0.00 270.53
3 |670b| 670 Rio Davies U13b | Retford b 82.22 94.55 90.93 0.00 0.00 267.70
4 | 134b 134 Eric Unaigwe U15b | Newark b 88.99 89.34 89.22 0.00 0.00 267.56
5 |126b| 126 Cameron_Shivas U15b | Newark b 87.83 88.58 87.74 0.00 0.00 264.15
6 | 533b| 533 Mason Comery U13b | Sutton b 89.59 79.11 87.66 0.00 0.00 256.36
7 | 404b| 404 Freddie Marks U15b | Worksop | b 85.89 84.16 83.99 0.00 0.00 254.03
8 |671b| 671 Finn Kemp U13b | Retford b 79.29 84.89 83.46 0.00 0.00 247.65
9 |314b| 314 Samuel Russell U13b [ Rushcliffe] b 74.81 87.51 85.11 0.00 0.00 247.43
10 | 575b| 575 Fletcher Harpham U15b | Sutton b 85.18 76.97 83.45 0.00 0.00 245.60
11 | 290b| 290 Jake Whiteside U13b | Rushcliffe] b 77.74 78.47 84.28 0.00 0.00 240.49
12 | 815b| 815 Ethan Daykin :U11b | Notts b 76.38 70.70 81.79 0.00 0.00 228.86
13 | 458b [ 458 Henry Marks U13b | Worksop | b 73.29 77.81 67.54 0.00 0.00 218.64
14 | 690b| 690 Segun Odejayi U15b | Retford b 94.59 94.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 189.31
15 | 305b| 305 Isaac Wright U13b | Rushcliffe] b 84.29 0.00 97.50 0.00 0.00 181.79
16 | 569b| 569 Leo Cotterill U15b | Sutton b 0.00 86.28 91.48 0.00 0.00 177.75
17 | 204b| 204 Sam Morris U11b [ Rushcliffe] b 86.78 0.00 88.26 0.00 0.00 175.04
18 | 681b [ 681 Jason Morgan U05b | Retford b 86.87 86.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 173.01
19 | 136b| 136 Dominic_Taylor U15b | Newark b 86.14 81.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 167.28
20 | 20b 20 Chris Nixon U13b | Mansfield| b 0.00 84.64 82.09 0.00 0.00 166.73
21 [168b| 168 Ben Ludlam U13b | Newark b 79.26 85.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 164.95
22 |[135b| 135 Theo Lebeter U13b | Newark b 76.14 0.00 86.38 0.00 0.00 162.52
23 |657b| 657 Tyler Foley :U11b | Retford b 81.95 75.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 157.66
24 |515b| 515 Lachlann Summers :U11b | Sutton b 0.00 75.66 81.34 0.00 0.00 157.00
25 [107b| 107 Jax Thomas U13b | Newark b 0.00 75.16 79.78 0.00 0.00 154.94
26 [ 516b| 516 Grainger Mander U11b | Sutton b 0.00 73.50 73.95 0.00 0.00 147.46
27 |131b| 131 Colby Thomas :U11b | Newark b 0.00 69.86 70.55 0.00 0.00 140.41
28 [117b| 117 Albert Hughes :U11b | Newark b 67.53 69.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 137.48
29 [667b| 667 Jeremiah Odejayi :U13b | Retford b 0.00 86.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 86.05
30 [505b| 505 Oscar Horsepool :U11b [ Sutton b 0.00 80.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 80.73




Sun-26-Nov-23

Girls

Boys

Overall Points Chart

Notts Sportshall League Match 3 ( U11 to U15)

To receive a total Athletes MUST do 1 Event from each Group

Total
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134 134b_|Eric Unaigwe Uisb__|Newark b |78 o | o [ 0o [ 71 [80] 89 89 | 71 | 78 | 3 | 241 |IEBMMEric Unaigwe
442 442b |Travis Revell U15b Worksop b [ 85 0 56 60 0 0 92 92 | 60 | 85 3 240 2 |Travis Revell
404 404b  |Freddie Marks U150 Worksop b 0 72 | 66 0 88 | 77 0 77 | 88 | 72 3 240 2 |Freddie Marks
126 126b [Cameron Shivas U15b Newark b 0 0 80 | 65 76 | 78 0 78 | 76 | 80 3 237 4  |Cameron Shivas
334 334b  |Tarun Balamurugan U150 Rushcliffe b | 81 62 0 59 0 0 79 79 | 59 | 81 3 222 5 |Tarun Balamurugan
575 575b  |Fletcher Harpham U15b Sutton b 0 70 0 58 64 | 82 0 82 | 64 [ 70 3 219 6 |Fletcher Harpham
569 569b |Leo Cotterill U15b Sutton b [ 82 0 70 | 50 0 0 74 74 | 50 | 82 3 209 7 |Leo Cotteril
122 122b |Jaden King U15b Newark b 0 76 | 56 47 0 72 0 72 | 47 | 76 3 198 8 [Jaden King
136 136b  [Dominic Taylor U15b Newark b 0 0 64 | 50 0 0 0 0 50 | 64 2 0 Dominic_Taylor
b b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
b b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Total
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392 392g |Nina McEachran U15g Rushcliffe g 0 0 88 | 69 83 | 85 0 85 | 83 [ 88 3 259 Nina McEachran
18 18g [Freya Martin U15g Mansfield g 0 0 72 57 69 81 0 81 69 | 72 S 225 Freya Martin
422 4229 |Miley Townrow U15g Worksop g | 8 | 36 0 49 0 0 82 82 | 49 [ 86 3 220 Miley Townrow
573 5739 |Grace Howe U1i5g Sutton g 0 0 60 | 51 63 | 80 0 80 | 63 [ 60 S 206 4 |Grace Howe
565 5659 |Georgia Waring U15g Sutton g 0 0 46 | 56 0 66 0 66 | 56 [ 46 3 171 6 |Georgia Waring
493 493g |Lily Johnson U15g Worksop g | 74 0 0 0 48 72 9 72 | 48 | 74 S 197 5 |Lily Johnson
637 6379 |Scarlette Slater-Rowley | U15g Retford g | 84 | 94| 74 0 0 75 0 75 0 94 2 0 Scarlette Slater-Rowley
478 4789 |Ceryn Greaves U15g Worksop g | 85 0 72 0 0 81 38 81 0 85 2 0 Ceryn Greaves
636 6369 |Rubie Slater-Rowley U15g Retford g | 81 91 58 0 0 74 0 74 0 91 2 0 Rubie Slater-Rowley
570 5709 |Abigale Howell U15g Sutton g | 78 | 42 | 66 0 0 70 0 70 0 78 2 0 Abigale Howell
572 572g |Olivia Niemcow U15g Sutton g | 69 0 0 0 0 68 | 27 68 0 69 2 0 Olivia Niemcow
559 5599 |Chloe Jubbie U15g Sutton g 0 23 0 0 0 70 0 70 0 23 2 0 Chloe Jubbie
455 4559 |Kitty Laurence U15g Worksop g 0 62 | 80 | 53 0 0 0 0 53 | 80 2 0 Kitty Laurence
441 4419 |Lucy Ward U15g Worksop g 0 0 42 0 52 0 0 0 52 | 42 2 0 Lucy Ward
29 299 |Lauren Barnes U15g Mansfield g 0 0 0 0 0 83 0 83 0 0 1 0 Lauren Barnes
g g 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




